507410911 07/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7457839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC	07/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE LEAF I.P., INC.	
Street Address:	1100 N. MARKET STREET, 4TH FLOOR	
Internal Address:	SUITE 4010	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19890	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16641094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17173553746

Email: barbara.weaver@cnhind.com

Correspondent Name: PETER ZACHARIAS Address Line 1: 500 DILLER AVENUE

Address Line 2: M.S. 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52979
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA A. WEAVER
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara A. Weaver/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=52979_assign_BLIP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060661 FRAME: 0865

507410911

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to BLUE LEAF I.P., INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1100 N. Market Street, 4th Floor, Suite 4010, Wilmington, DE 19890, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application Number 16/641,094, filed August 22, 2018 owned by CNH Industrial America LLC, as its interest may appear, and any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions therefor.

CNH Industrial America LLC hereby covenants that it has the full right to make such an assignment of its right, title and interest and agrees that it will communicate to said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., or its representatives, all facts known to it respecting any of said issued patents, whenever requested, and provide appropriate personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to retain and enforce proper patent protection of said issued patents.

CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC

Date: July 27, 2022

Patrick M. Sheldrake Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 060661 FRAME: 0866